## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM801058

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TR Acquisition, LLC		04/06/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	1-800-FLOWERS.COM, INC.
Street Address:	2 Jericho Plaza, Suite 200
City:	Jericho
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11753
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3421762	CELEBRATE LIFE'S MOMENTS
Registration Number:	1809064	DANBURY CLOCK COMPANY
Registration Number:	6015305	EVERYTHING'S PERSONAL
Registration Number:	5777600	PERSONALIZATION BAR
Registration Number:	1713471	REFLECTIONS
Registration Number:	1022232	THINGS REMEMBERED
Registration Number:	2444538	THINGS REMEMBERED
Registration Number:	1305481	THINGS REMEMBERED ENGRAVED GIFTS
Registration Number:	2454770	THINGS REMEMBERED PERSONALIZED GIFTS
Registration Number:	2440425	TR
Registration Number:	3507761	TR THINGS REMEMBERED CUSTOM ENGRAVERS
Registration Number:	6741270	YOUR GIFTS MADE PERSONAL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

516-431-1177 Phone:

Email: office@galganoiplaw.com Carolyn A. Galgano **Correspondent Name:** 

REEL: 008035 FRAME: 0751

**TRADEMARK** 900763911

Address Line 1: 175 Pearl Street, Floors 1-3, Suite 223
Address Line 4: Brooklyn, NEW YORK 11201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carolyn A. Galgano

SIGNATURE: /Carolyn A. Galgano/
DATE SIGNED: 04/06/2023

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Executed TM Assignment to 18F#page1.tif source=Executed TM Assignment to 18F#page2.tif

source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TR Acquisition, LLC ("Assignor") a limited liability company organized under the laws

of the State of Delaware, having a business address of 2 Jericho Plaza, Suite 200, Jericho, New York 11753, is

the owner of the trademarks and registrations set forth in attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, 1-800-FLOWERS.COM, INC., ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of

the State of Delaware, having a business address of 2 Jericho Plaza, Suite 200, Jericho, NY 11753, is desirous

of acquiring said trademarks and registrations identified in Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and

valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby assigns to Assignee, all right,

title and interest in and to said marks and the aforesaid registrations and applications therefor set forth in

Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said marks,

as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment had not been

made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said marks, with the right to sue

for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or

other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the

6 day of <u>APU</u>, 2023.

ASSIGNOR:

TR Acquisition L. C

3y: ///////////

Momal

SINT

(Title)

G&A/329/1647/Trademark Assignment.docx

1

# SCHEDULE A

THINGS REMEMBERED European Union	THINGS REMEMBERED Canada	REFLECTIONS Canada	IMUSE PERSONALIZATION Canada STUDIO	EXPRESSIONS FROM THE HEART   Canada		DANBURY CLOCK COMPANY Canada	Your Gifts Made Personal United States	United States	United States	THINGS REMEMBERED United States	THINGS REMEMBERED - United States ENGRAVED GIFTS	THINGS REMEMBERED United States	:MBERED United States	REFLECTIONS United States	REFLECTIONS United States	PERSONALIZATION BAR United States	EVERYTHING'S PERSONAL United States	DANBURY CLOCK COMPANY United States	CELEBRATE LIFE'S MOMENTS United States	Mark Country
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
35: Retail store services in the field of gifts, in particular retail store services for clocks, mugs, lighters, identification bracelets, writing instruments, bracelets, wedding gifts, ice buckets, serving platters, gobiets, doorknockers, wind chimes, glass flutes, picture frames, photo albums, jewelry boxes, trinket boxes, bathrobes, sweatshirts, gift bags, bookmarks, desk accessories, pocket watches,	35: Retail Gift Store Services	16: Pens, letter openers, photo albums, address books, notebooks, desk top organizers and stationery personal organizers	35: Retail gift store services	35: Retail gift and jewellery store services; Electronic catalog services featuring gift items; mail order catalog services featuring gift items; on-line retail gift shops; retail gift shops.	28: Water globes	14: Desk clocks	35: Retail gift store services; online retail gift store services	35: Retail Gift Store Services	35: Retail Gift Store Services	35: Retail Gift Store Services	35: Retail Gift Store Services	35: Retail Gift Store Services	40: Engraving, embossing, embroidery, monogramming personal items for others	16: Paper cardboard & goods made from these materials not included in other	14: Precious metals & their alloys & goods in precious metals or coated therewith not included in other classes; jewelry precious stones; horological & chronometric instruments	35: Retail Gift Store Services	35: Retail gift shops; On-line retail gift shops	14: Desk clocks	35: Retail Gift Store Services	Goods/Services
7/12/2000	8/10/2000 1070572	4/11/2014 1672488	4/11/2014 1672494	4/11/2014 1672489	4/11/2014 1672490	4/11/2014 1672491	4/19/2021	2/2/2008	11/1/1999	11/1/1999	9/8/1983	5/12/2000	10/29/1973	9/16/1991	9/16/1991	8/27/2018	7/2/2019	9/28/1992	6/6/2007	Filing Date
7/12/2000 001752112	1070572	1672488	1672494	1672489	1672490	1672491	4/19/2021 90/656,232	2/2/2008 77/387,158	11/1/1999 75/838,097	11/1/1999 75/837,560	9/8/1983 73/443,060	5/12/2000 76/047,302	10/29/1973 73/004,835	9/16/1991 74/204,040	9/16/1991 74/204,040	8/27/2018 88/094,329	7/2/2019 88/498,347	9/28/1992 74/317,900	6/6/2007 77/198,944	Serial Number
3/12/2002 001752112	9/25/2009 TMA748,671	1/12/2016 TMA925686	1/12/2016 TMA926695	1/12/2016 TMA925689	12/9/2015 TMA923014	1/12/2016 TMA925690	5/24/2022   6,741,270	9/30/2008 3,507,761	4/3/2001 2,440,425	5/29/2001 2,454,770	11/13/1984 1,305,481	4/17/2001 2,444,538	10/7/1975 1,022,232	9/8/1992 1,713,471	9/8/1992 1,713,471	6/11/2019 5,777,600	3/17/2020 6,015,305	12/7/1993 1,809,064	5/6/2008 3,421,762	Registration Date
01752112	MA748,671	MA925686	MA926695		MA923014	VIA925690	.741,270	.507,761	,440,425	454,770	,305,481	444,538	.022,232	713,471	,713,471	777,600	015,305	809,064	421,762	Registration Number
7/12/2030	9/25/2024	1/12/2031	1/12/2031	1/12/1031	12/9/2030	1/12/2031	5/24/2032	9/30/2028	4/3/2031	5/29/2031	11/13/2024	4/17/2031	10/7/2025	9/8/2032	9/8/2032	6/11/2029	3/17/2030	12/7/2023	5/6/2028	Next Renewal

THINGS REMEMBERED	United Kingdom	Registered	35: Retail store services in the field of gifts, in particular retail store services for	//12/2000	/12/2000 UK009001/52112	3/12/2002 0	3/12/2002 UK009001/52112	//12/2030
			clocks, mugs, lighters, identification bracelets, writing instruments, bracelets,					
			wedding gifts, ice buckets, serving platters, goblets, doorknockers, wind chimes,					
			glass flutes, picture frames, photo albums, jewelry boxes, trinket boxes,					
			bathrobes, sweatshirts, gift bags, bookmarks, desk accessories, pocket watches,					
			shot glasses, wine glasses, glass mugs, Christmas ornaments, money clips, wall					
			clocks, plaques, recognition gifts, key chains, keys, pocket knives, flasks,					
			portfolios, and cotton throws					
TIMELESS BRILLIANCE COLLECTION	Canada	Registered	14: Bracelets; broaches; costume jewelry; gemstone jewelry; jewelry; jewelry and imitation jewelry; jewelry chains; jewelry watches; women's jewelry	4/11/2014 1672492	1672492	10/26/2015 TMA918278	MA918278	10/26/2030